

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1505 of 2023

Rama Bhuiyan & Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.

Order No.05/Dated- 06.05.2026

Office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the respective parties.

List this case on 29.06.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 6th May, 2026
Sachin/
Uploaded on: 07/05/2026